PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wolfgang HAMERS	08/31/2010
Andreas KREFELD	08/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thyssenkrupp Bilstein Suspension GmbH	
Street Address:	August=Bilstein-Str. 4	
City:	Ennepetal	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	58256	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12933656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: KDombrowski@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102792.62740US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen W. Palan

Total Attachments: 1

source=62740US_Assign#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 025351 FRAME: 0622 Attorney Docket No.: 102792.62740US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Thyssenkrupp Bilstein Suspension GmbH August=Bilstein-Str. 4 58256 Ennepetal GERMANY

Page 1 of 1